
International Islamic University Chittagong 

Department of Computer and Communication Engineering (CCE) 

Ramadan Class Routine  

Class Routine Spring-2023 (1st to 5th) & Autumn 2022 (6th to 8th) 
Effective from 25.03.2023 

Engr. Md. Humayun Kabir 
Convener, Routine Committee & 

Lecturer, Dept. of CCE, IIUC 

Engr. Hassan Jaki 
Member, Routine Committee & 

Assistant Lecturer, Dept. of CCE, IIUC 

Prof. Engr. Md. Razu Ahmed 
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First Semester (Spring 2023) Male (1M) 

Class Room: 307, Academic Building 5, Level 3 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
PHY-1101 

DSH 
PHY-1101 

DSH 
UREM-1101 

DSA 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

 

CCE-1103 
MNH 

UREM-1106 
HA 

UREM-1106 
HA 

Sunday 
CCE-1105 

MJH 
CCE-1103 

MNH 
PHY-1101 

DSH 

CCE-1106 
MJH 

Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Monday 
MATH-1101 

MI 
UREM-1101 

DSA MDP-1    

Tuesday 
CCE-1103 

MNH 

CCE-1102 
MNS 

Drawing Lab (FSE) 

CCE-1105 

MJH 
CCE-1105 

MJH 
UREM-1106 

HA 

Wednesday 
CCE-1104 

HJ 
Circuit Lab (ETE) 

Advising 
HJ 

MATH-1101 
MI 

MATH-1101 
MI 

 

Second Semester (Spring 2023) Male (2M)  

Class Room: 302, Academic Building 5, Level 3 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
CCE-1209 

MHK 
CCE-1209 

MHK 
MATH-1201 

MMS 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

 

CCE-1207 

MJH 
CCE-1207 

MJH 
Advising 

MNH 

Sunday  
PHY-1201 

DSH 
CCE-1209 

MHK 

CCE-1206 
MNH 

Programming Lab (CCE) 

Monday 
URED-1201 

MNU 
PHY-1201 

DSH 
PHY-1201 

DSH 

CCE-1208 

MJH 
Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Tuesday 
URED-1201 

MNU 
CCE-1207 

MJH  
PHY-1202 

DSH 
Physics Lab (FSE) 

Wednesday 
MATH-1201 

MMS 
MATH-1201 

MMS MDP-2 
CCE-1210 

MHK 

Electronic Lab (ETE) 
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Third Semester (Spring 2023) Male (3M)  

Class Room: 303, Academic Building 5, Level 3 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
MATH-2301 

MMS 
MATH-2301 

MMS 
CHEM-2301 

DMS 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

URED-2302 
MNU 

CCE-2303 
MEHB 

CCE-2303 
MEHB 

Sunday  
CHEM-2301 

DMS 
CHEM-2301 

DMS 
MDP-3   

Monday 
CCE-2303 

MEHB 

CCE-2304 

HJ 
Electronic Lab (ETE) 

 
CCE-2307 

HJ 

CCE-2307 

HJ 

Tuesday 
URED-2302 

MNU 
CCE-2305 

MHK 
CCE-2305 

MHK 
Advising 

MHK 
CCE-2301 

MNH 
CCE-2301 

MNH 

Wednesday 
CHEM-2302 

DMS 
Chemistry Lab (FSE) 

MATH-2301 

MMS 

CCE-2301 

MNH 

CCE-2302 

MNH 
Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Fifth Semester (Spring 2023) Male (5M)  

Class Room: 415, FSE, Level 4 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
CCE-3508 

MKH 

Programming Lab (CCE) 

CCE-3507 

MKH 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

 
CCE-3509 

MNH 

CCE-3509 

MNH 

Sunday 
CCE-3506 
Ahmad 

Internet Lab (ETE) 

URED 3503 
PDSAB 

 
CCE-3511 

HJ 
CCE-3511 

HJ 

Monday MDP-5 
Advising 

MJH 
CCE-3505 
Ahmad 

CCE-3506 

Ahmad 
Internet Lab (ETE) 

 

Tuesday 
CCE-3505 

Ahmad 

CCE-3505 

Ahmad 

URED 3503 

PDSAB 

ACC-3501 

YA 

ACC-3501 

YA 

CCE-3507 

MKH 

Wednesday 
CCE-3503 

RA 
CCE-3503 

RA 
CCE-3501 
Ahmad 

CCE-3501 
Ahmad 

CCE-3502 
Ahmad 

Internet Lab (ETE) 
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Sixth Semester (Autumn-2022) Male (6M)  

Class Room: 414, FSE, Level 4 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
CCE-3609 

MJH 
CCE-3609 

MJH 
CCE-3607 

MHK 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

CCE-3606 
MKH 

Programming Lab (CCE) 

Sunday 
CCE-3611 

HJ 

CCE-3611 

HJ 

Advising 

MJH 

CCE-3601 

AG 

CCE-3602 

AG 
Computer Lab (ETE) 

Monday 
CCE-3607 

MHK 

URED-3604 

MNU 
MDP-6 

CCE-3608 
MHK 

Telecom Lab (ETE) 

Tuesday 
CCE-3612 

HJ 

Telecom Lab (ETE) 

CCE-3611 
HJ 

ECON-3601 
DSA 

ECON-3601 
DSA 

Wednesday 
URED-3604 

MNU 

LAW-4721 

NT 

LAW-4721 

NT 

MGT-3601 

DMS 

MGT-3601 

DMS 

CCE-3601 

AG 

Seventh Semester (Autumn-2022) Male (7M)  

Class Room: 305, FSE, Level 4 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
CCE-4719 

MEHB 

CCE-4720 
ZUA 

Programming Lab (CCE) 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

CCE-4702 
MHK 

Computer Lab (ETE) 

Sunday 
CCE-4715 

DMS 
URIH-4701 

ASM 
CCE-4705 

MNH 
CCE-4701 

MHK 

CCE-4707 
MAF 

Telecom Lab (ETE) 

Monday 
URIH-4701 

ASM 

CCE-4701 

MHK 

CCE-4701 

MHK 

CCE-4705 

MNH 

CCE-4706 

MNH 
Programming Lab (CCE) 

Tuesday 
PHY-1202 

DSH 

Physics Lab (FSE) 

 
CCE-4711 

HJ 

CCE-4711 

HJ 

Wednesday 
CCE-4719 

MEHB 
CCE-4707 

MAF 
CCE-4707 

MAF 
Advising 

HJ 
LAW-4721 

NT 
LAW-4721 

NT 
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Eight Semester (Autumn-2022) Male (8M)  

Class Room: 416, FSE, Level 4 

Time 
Day 

1 
11:00-11:40 

2 
11:40-12:20 

3 
12:20-01:00 

0 
01:00-01:30 

4 
01:30-02:10 

5 
02:10-02:50 

6 
02:50-03:30 

Saturday 
CCE-4805 
MRF (CU) 

CCE-4806 
MRF (CU) 

Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Prayer & 
Lunch Break 

CCE-4808 
ZUA 

Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Sunday 
URBS-4802 

MMH 

CCE-4805 

MRF (CU) 

CCE-4801 

AG 

CCE-4829 

MJH 

CCE-4825 

MHK 

CCE-4825 

MHK 

Monday 
CCE-4830 

MJH 
Programming Lab (CCE) 

CCE-4829 
MJH 

CCE-4834 
RA 

CCE-4834 
RA 

CCE-4801 
AG 

Tuesday 
URBS-4802 

MMH 
CCE-4801 

AG 
CCE-4803 

MJH 

CCE-4826 

MHK 
Basic Computer Lab (CCE) 

Wednesday 
CCE-4802 

AG 

Telecom Lab (ETE) 

CCE-4803 

MJH 

CCE-4804 
MJH 

Programming Lab (CCE) 

The following table below shows details of faculty members comprising name of the teacher, their cell number and legends. 

 Legends Teachers’ Name Legends Teachers’ Name 

RA 
Engr. Razu Ahmed 
Cell: 01770164639 

MJU 
Engr. Md. Jashim Uddin 
Cell: 01716823959 

AG 
Engr. Abdul Gafur 
Cell: 01715866362 

DMS 
Dr. Mohammad Saifuddin 
Cell: 01977266109 

MAF 
Mostafa Amir Faisal 
Cell: 01815382718 

MI 
Mohammad Ibrahim 
Cell: 01817750772 

DSH 
Dr. Saif Hannan  
Cell: 01325664893 

PDSAB 
Prof. Dr. Shafiul Alam Bhuiyan 
Cell: 01766682185 

MNH 
Mohammad Nadib Hasan 
Cell: 01521483958 

MJH 
Engr. MD Jiabul Hoque 
Cell: 01989685996 

MHK 
Md. Humayun Kabir  
Cell: 01515286984  

HA 
Mr. Hossain Ahmed  
Cell: 01856-311979/01521-401780 

DSA (CSE) 
Dr. Siddique Ahmed  
Cell: 01711572520  

HJ 
Hasan Jaki 
Cell: 01825362202 

MKH 
Mohammed Kamal Hossen 
Cell: 01816012649 

MMS 
Mohammad Mamun Sarkar 
Cell: 01740357287 


